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State Water Resources Control Board

JAN 23 201

Mr. Arron Rambach

Caltrans, District 3

P.O. Box 911

Marysville, CA 95901

[Via email only] arron.e.rambach@dot.ca.gov

Dear Mr. Rambach:

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CASE CLOSURE FOR CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION DORRIS STATION, STATE HIGHWAY 97, POST MILE 49.8, DORRIS,
SISIKIYOU COUNTY

This letter confirms completion of a site investigation and remedial action for the underground
storage tanks (USTs) case formerly located at the above-described location (Site). This Site
has the following identifying numbers:

o State Water Resources Control Board Division of Water Quality Petition No. 0182
¢ Geotracker No. T0609300005
¢ North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board (Region 1) No. 1TSI006

Thank you for your cooperation throughout this investigation. Your willingness and promptness
when responding to our inquiries concerning the former USTs are greatly appreciated.

Based on information in the above-referenced case file and with the provision that the
information provided to this agency was accurate and representative of Site conditions, this
agency finds that the investigation and corrective action carried out at your Site is in compliance
with the requirements of subdivisions (a) and (b) of section 25296.10 of the Health and Safety
Code and with corrective action regulations adopted pursuant to section 25299.3 of the Health
and Safety Code and that no further action related to the petroleum release(s) at the Site is
required. This notice is issued pursuant to subdivision (g) of section 25296.10 of the Health and

Safety Code.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Benjamin Heningburg at
(916) 341-5749 or Benjamin.Heningburg@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Victoria A. Whitney, Deputy Dirg
Division of Water Quality
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Mr. Arron Rambach -2-

cc: [Via email only]

Mr. Matt St. John, Executive Officer
North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board
St.John,Matt@Waterboards.ca.gov

Mr. Craig Hunt
North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board
Craig.Hunt@waterboards.ca.gov

Ms. Therese Barakatt
State Water Resources Control Board
Therese.Barakatti@waterboards.ca.gov

Ms. Samantha Olson, Senior Staff Council
State Water Resources Control Board
Samantha.Olson@waterboards.ca.qov

Mr. Benjamin Heningburg
State Water Resources Control Board
Benjamin.Heningburg@waterboards.ca.gov

Mr. Rick Dean
Siskiyou County Environmental Health

rdean@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Ms. Rebecca Silva, Project Manager
Geocon Consultants, Inc.
Silva@geoconinc.com



